Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	UZ - TU - 1999 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 7 PECORDATION OMB No. 6514-0011(exp~4/94) PATE	nt and Trademark Office
37367 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	100962330 Documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeremy B. Godfree James J. Johnson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ Noc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NEWMAC MFG. INC. Internal Address: P.O. Box 9, Derbent Industrial Park Derbent, Nova Scotia
Nature of conveyance:	CANADA B0M 1G0
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State: ZIP:
Other Execution Date: December 7, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/182,311	
Additional Application n	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David S. Abrams	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$40.00
2/01/1999 AIBRAHIN 00000066 182220 09182311	⊠ Enclosed
3 FC:581 15.00 CH 25.00 BP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1225 Connecticut Ave., N.W. Suite 315	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
original document. David S. Abrams	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 125/97 nature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

KIRBY EADES GALE BAKER

U.S. ASSIGNMENT NEW DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

I/WE, Jeremy B. Godfrey at 1169 Pugwash River Road, RR#2 Pugwash, Nova Scotia
Canada BOK 1LO and
James J. Johnson at 1808 McCallum Settlement Road, RR#6 Truro
Nova Scotia, Canada B2N 5B4
(name and address of assignor(s))
in consideration of One Dollar ($\$1.00$) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to
NEWMAC MFG. INC.
P.O. Box 9, Debert Industrial Park
Debert, Nova Scotia
Canada BOM 1GO
(name and address of assignee)
hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled
BALANCED FLUE SEALED VENT TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
concurrently herewith, and in and to said United States patent application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation—inpart of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made. SIGNED at Debet NS
this day of <u>December</u> 1998.
Date: 7 Sec 1998 Homy Tooper.
Witness: (Signature of assignor)
Address: RR # 1 BEL MUNT
NS BUM 1CO
DE HUNDA OFF
Date: 7 Nec 1998 (signature of assignor)
Address: RRH RECMONT
N.S Rom ICO
CANADA

RECORDED: 01/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0477